PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2321

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1062 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2321 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, remove "to create and enact a new section to chapter 39-04 of the North Dakota"

Page 1, remove line 2

Page 1, line 3, remove "responders and firefighters;"

Page 2, line 10, replace "4." with "3."

Page 2, line 14, replace "5." with "4."

Page 2, remove lines 18 through 27

Renumber accordingly